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Notice 
All the Faculty Members, Research Scholars and Students are hereby informed that Faculty of 

Commerce and Management, Integral University will be organizing National Webinar on 

"Academic Leadership and Institution Building: Some Reflections" on 12h July, 2021 from 

2:30 pm onwards. 

The Chief Patron of the event is Prof. S.W. Akhtar, Founder & Chancellor, Integral University, 

the Patron of the event is Dr. Syed Nadeem Akhtar, Pro-Chancellor, Integral University and the 

event is chaired by Prof. Javed Musarrat, Honourable Vice Chancellor, Integral University. 

The resource person of the event is Prof. Ashok Aima, Vice Chancellor, Central University of 

Jammu, Jammu & Kashmir. 

The webinar is designed to discuss the significance and role of Academic Leadership and 

Institution Building to meet global academic standards and contribute towards national economy 

and the role of academic leaders in creating, developing and transforming institutions by 

adopting institution building practices. The session will be open for questions from students and 

participants at the end. It will be surely a beneficial session for all the participants to wider their 

knowledge and perception about the Institution building and inculcate the academic leadership 

traits in their personality. 

To Register and join the program, kindly check the links provided below: 

Registration Link: https:/forms.gleliEySeyóm34Hn7v3L6 

Google Meet Link for Webinar: meet.google.com/zha-ouin-zdt 
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Communication Cell JUL <communications@iul.ac.in> 
Bcc: faculty@iul.ac.in 

Sat, Jul 10, 2021 at 3:24 PM 

Dear All, 

Amongst the developing nations, India is the fastest growing economies and one of the largest systems of higher education. The statistics claim 
that ndia wil be the youngest nation of the wonld by 2030, nearly 140 millon" population with an eligible age for higher education; and will have 
Droduced asmany as graduates to constilute about 1/4th of the graduates of the worid. In this content it is pertinent to mention that the recently 
announ cedationaducation Policy (NEP 2020) sets the target of raising the Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) in Higher Education from 28% at the 
present tos0% by 2035. o be responsive to the needs of the changing world, higher education institutes bank upon their academic leaders, to 
make a difference in the quality of education, lives of the faculty, staff, students and the community that it serves. To discuss and explore he 

academic leadership for higher education and curent academic leadership practices in Instilutional Building. Faculty of Commerce and 
Management is organizing One Day National Webinar on Academic Leadership and Institution Building: Some Reflections. 

The theme of the Webinar are: 

1. Academic Leadership and Higher Education 

2. Current and Expected Academic Leadership Practices in Institution Building 
3. Role of Academic Leaders in Promoting Higher Education Institutions 

4. Question answer session

Speakers: 

Prof. Javed Musarrat (Chairman): Honourable Vice Chancellor, Integral University, Lucknow.
Prof. Ashok Aima (Key Speaker): Honourable Vice Chancellor, Central University of Jammu, Jammu. 
Prof. A.K Saxena: Dean, Faculty of Commerce and Management ,Integral University, Lucknow. 
Dr. Syed Shahid Mazhar ( Moderator): Head, Department of Commerce and Business Management, Faculty of Commerce and 
Management, Integral University, Lucknow. 

Date 12th July, 2021 
Time: 14:30 pm onwards. 

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/iEySey6m34Hn7v3L6 

Google Meet Link for Webinar: https://meet.google.com/zha-ouin-zdt 
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NATIONAL WEBINAR 
On 

ACADEMIC LEADERSHIP AND INSTITUTION BUILDING: 
SOME REFLECTIONS 

Organized 

By 
FACULTY OF COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT 

INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY LUCKNOW 

(Saturday, July 12, 2021) 
(Time: 02:30 PM Onwards) 

MINUTE-TO-MINUTE PROGRAMME 

Link of session: meet.google.com/zha-ouin:zdt 

Welcome Address by Prof. A.K. Saxena 

02:30pm-02:40pmDean, Faculty of Commerce and Management, 

Integral University, Lucknow 

Expert Lecture by Prof. Ashok Aima, Vice Chancellor, Central 

O240pm-0.3:49p"University of Jammu, Jammu & Kashmir, India 

Address by Prof. Javed Musarrat, 

03:25pm-03:35pm 
Honorable Vice Chancellor, Integral University, Lucknow. 

Vote of Thanks by Dr. Syed Shahid Mazhar,

03:35pm-03:40pm Head, Department of Commerce & Business Management, 

Integral University, Lucknow 
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Name Contact Number E-mail Address Affiliation Designation 
SHAH MOHAMMAD ABBAS9761159125 |abbas 14waseem5@gmail.com JNMC, AMU, Aligarh Associate Professor 

WASEEM 

9651906246 atikamus@student.iul.ac.in Integral University PhD Scholar 

ASSISTANT 
PROEESSOR 
Assistant Professor 

Atka Mustafa 

8060708801 ssrajput@iul.ac.in Participant 
Integral University 
ucknow 
Uttarpradesh, Rampur Student 

SARTHAK SINGH RAJPUT 

09415345928 gaurav@iul.ac.in Gaurav Bisaria 

08077307131 laibaha@student.iul.ac.in Laiba Hammad 

INTEGRAL 
UNIVERSITY 
INTEGRAL 
INIVERSITY 
General management 

STUDENT 
RESEARCH 
SCHOLAR 
Research scholar 

6390228802 oodaniyal@student.iul.ac.in MOHD DANIYAL 

8279743382 Samanzam@iul.ac.in SAMAN ZAMEER 

9717803093 uroojs5@gmail.com Urooj Shakeel 

9793816669 aishakid@iul.ac.in Integral University Assistant Librarian 
Dr. Prachi Shukla 

Research scholar Integral University 

Integral University 
Lucknow 
lintegral University 

9120102730 yadavpreeti175@gmail.com 10 PREETI YADAV 

9653029156 uzmairsh@student.iul.ac.in Student 
Uzma Irshad 

9264928033 rtasneem@iul.ac.in 
research Scholar 

2 Tasneem Rahman 

8840297214 sanah20913@gmail.com integral university research scholar 

13 sana zaidi 

+919044956338 priyankap937@gmail.com Integral University Research Scholar 

14 Priyanka 

8687098726 dwivedisn@student.iul.ac.in STEP-HBTI |Assistant professor 
15 Sneha Gupta 

16 9936146709 sidra.mansoor03@gmail.com Integral university Research scholar 
Sidra Mansoor 

Integral University 

INTEGRAL 
UNIVERSITY 
Integral University 

9997629988 tanveerji@gmail.com 
Research Scholar 

17 Tanveer Ahmad Khan 
Assistant Professor 

18 DR. FARHINA SARDAR KHAN 8299153334 farhina@iul.ac.in 
Research Scholar 

19 Arifshan Shahwar 8874287918 sarifshan@student.iul.ac.in 

20 Dr. Syed Afzal Ahmad 7607779740 safzal@iul.ac.in Integral University Assistant Professor 

Asma Farooque asmag080@gmail.com Integral University |Associate professor 
21 |+9839134748 

22 Habib Uddin 9838736363 habibuddin@iul.ac.in Integral University Assistant Professor 

23 Dr. Kainat Akhtar Usmani 09696520124 kausmani@iul.ac.in Integral University Visiting Faculty 

Research Scholar Integral University 

Integral University, 

ucknow 
Integral University 

24 Sakshi Roy 8005197694 sakshiroy672@gmail.com 

25 Nida lqbal |+917318205263 iqbalnida008@gmail.com 
Research Scholar 

26 Firoz Ahmad 07007922515 firozah@student.iul.ac.in 
Research Scholar 

Research Scholar Integral University 

iNurture Integral 
laiversitvLucknow 
Research scholor 

|27 Krishangi Pandey 7275861265 krishangi@ul.ac.in 
|28 Dr Saurabh Bajpai 9415062191 sbajpai@ul.ac.in Faculty 
|29 Maasir Nisar 7068880880 Nisarmaasir@gmail.com 
|30 Shaikh ibtisam 8840125363 Shaikhsanaya409@gmail.comIntegral university Research scholar 

Samiya Farooq 7860869962 31 

samiyafarooq11@gmail.com Integral University Research Scholar

32 Shailja singh 9838610844 Sshailja@iul.ac.in Integral university Scholar 
33 Shadab Ahmad 9119934030 shadaba@iul.ac.in Integral University Faculty 

Zakia Rizvi +919956571506 zakiarizvi7@gmail.com 34 integral University Research Scholar 

35 Divesh Dutt 9161166266 diveshd@iul.ac.in Integral University Assistant Professor 

HEAD 

:mLof Commerce & en 



nshika Bhatnagar 9648690720 vanshikab@student.iul.ac.in Integral University Research Scholar 

9129897736,
|7007560904
9369696063

ndhamzah@student.iul.ac.in Integral University,
ucknow 
Integral University 

INTEGRAL 
LUNIVERSITY 
research scholar 

Mohammad Hamzah Khan Research Scholar 

Research scholar 

RESEARCH 
SCHOLARR 
Research scholar 

Swapnil Vaish |swapvaish@Student.iul.ac.in s8 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI 9935137675 kusantosh@student.iul.ac.in 
Bareen Abbas 8795133037 Bareena@student.iul.ac.in |40 
Priyanka Gupta Assistant Professor 

Student (Research 

scholad 
Research scholar 

ASSISTANT 
PROEESSOR 
Research Scholar 

Phd research scholar, 

pcRM 
Research Scholar 

7388251777 STEP-HBTI Kanpur priyankag0678@gmail.com 
rishikaawasthi95.ra@gmail.co Integral universty 

41 

42 Rishika Awasthi 07388018943 
Integral university 

INTEGRAL 
LINIVERSITY 
Integral University, 

Luckaow 
Integral university 

43 Dipti 7860886753 dipti@student.iul.ac.in 

44 MOHD ARIZ SIDDIQUI 7007412852 arizmohd@iul.ac.in 

|45 |Ashish Kumar Singh 9670211168 amanishth@student.iul.ac.in 

46 Akhtar hasan jamal khan 9936248283 ahjkhan@gmail.com 

47 Divya Nigam 7007612702 nigamdivya@gmail.com IUL 
Research scholar Integral university 

Integral University 
Lucknow 

48 Arun Sharma 9511129019 arunphd58@gmail.com 
Assistant Professor 

49 Neyha Malik 8787211028 neyha@iul.ac.in 
Research scholar 

Bushra Hameed +918090428686 bushrahameed97@gmail.com Integral Universityy 
50 

Scholar 
9807847700 

Depaksharma333@gmail.com |Integral university 

51 Deepak sharma 

Integral University Manager 
52 Sudhakar Chaubey 8400106000 sudhakar.c@iul.ac.in 

Research Scholar 

8299733887 chandras@student.iul.ac.in, Integral University 
cssinahedamail.com 53 Chandra Shekhar Singh 

Integral University Research scholar 

farheen zehra 0983 958 3017 frhnzhra@student.iul.ac.in 
54 

Integral University Research Scholar 

9198116487 shamaa@student.iul.ac.in 
55 Shama 

Integral University Research Scholar
9670363606 sharikm@student.iul.ac.in 

56 Mohammad Shariq 

8840562199 Sadiyakhan@iul.ac.in Integral University Admission Executive 

57 Sadiya khan 

8604153334 priyankabajpai61@gmail.com Integral University Research Scholar 

58 Priyanka Bajpai 
DCBM Research scholar 

59 Wajiha Alim 9450478623 wajiha.0908@gmail.com 

08756561056 Nuseba@student.iul.ac.in 2019 |Research scholar 

60 
Sayed Nuseba Rasheed 

08953267609 hibakhann@gmail.com Student 
Hiba Khan 

School of ManagementAsst Professor 
Sciences Lucknow 7408581562 aanchalng@student.iul.ac.in 

62 Mrs. Aanchal Nigam 

IISE Group of 

|Institutions 
DCBM Integral 
University Lucknow 
Integral university 

7229999300 shirazm@student.iul.ac.in Asst professor 
63 Mohammad Shiraz 

64 ABDUL RUB KHAN 7843869497 abdul.aryakul@gmail.com Research Scholar 

7880431752 Sana.ishratkhan@gmail.com Student 65 Sana khan 

66 Farrukh Nadeem 9335150664 farrukhnadeem05@yahoo.com |Integral University Research Scholar 

Asif lqbal 8299309983 asifiqbal@student.iul.ac.in Integral university Research scholar 
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